



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

CASTLE SQUARE TENANTS ORGANIZATION

IN RECOGNITION OF:

The Castle Square 14th Annual Black History Month & Lunar New Year Celebration!

Thank you for your dedicated efforts in organizing this annual celebration. We commend the important work that you do for our youth, seniors and families, as well as our Black and AAPI communities!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

| By: | President of the City Council |
|-------------|---------------------------------|
| Attest: | (flank of the (fits, of 7) at w |
| Offered by: | Clerk of the City of Boston |
| Date: | |

